
 

Staff List for 2019 Client Advisory Board 
 

David Kliman 
Facilitator  
The Kliman Group 
(415) 713‐2650 
David@KlimanGroup.com 
 
Tammy Blount, FDCME 
President, Chief Executive Officer 
Monterey County CVB 
(831) 657‐6409 
Tammy@SeeMonterey.com 
 
Mark McMinn 
Vice President Sales  
Monterey County CVB 
(480) 220‐8124 
Mark@SeeMonterey.com  
 
Marissa Reader 
Director Strategic Client Services  
(831) 657‐6412 
Marissa@SeeMonterey.com 
 
Christina Lomeli-Anaya 
Group Sales & Marketing Specialist 
(831) 657‐6419 
Christina@SeeMonterey.com 
 
Rob O’Keefe 
Vice President, Chief Marketing Officer  
Monterey County CVB 
(831) 657‐6425 
Rob@SeeMonterey.com 
 
April Locke 
Director Marketing Communications 
Monterey County CVB 
(831) 657‐6404 
April@SeeMonterey.com 
 
 

Allyson Ryan 
Content Manager 
Monterey County CVB 
(831) 657‐6404 
Allyson@SeeMonterey.com  
 
Lauren Siring, CMP 
Senior Regional Sales Executive, NW 
Monterey County CVB 
(831) 657‐6403 
Lauren@SeeMonterey.com 
 
Joe Marcy, CMP 
Regional Sales Executive, SW 
Monterey County CVB 
(831) 657‐6408 
Joe@SeeMonterey.com  
 
Aileen Laracuente, CIS, MS 
Regional Sales Executive, Midwest 
Monterey County CVB 
(831) 657‐6430 
Aileen@SeeMonterey.com  
 
Wendy Norgren 
Regional Sales Executive, NE 
Monterey County CVB 
(831) 657‐6423 
Wendy@SeeMonterey.com  
 
Brandi Hardy 
Regional Sales Executive, SE 
Monterey County CVB 
(831) 657‐6432 
Brandi@SeeMonterey.com  
 
Kara Adamson 
Director of Sales 
Carmel Valley Ranch 
(831) 626‐2533 
KaraAdamson@CarmelValleyRanch.com  



 
 
Nick Del Pozzo 
Assistant Director of Sales & Marketing 
Quail Lodge & Golf Club 
(831) 620‐8868 
NickDelPozzo@QuailLodge.com 
 
Amanda Hope 
Sales Director 
Events by Classic‐ The Barns 
(831) 647‐0114 
AmandaHope@EventsbyClassic.com  
 
Nancy Whitman 
Director 
Monterey Conference Center 
(831) 646‐3479 
Whitman@Monterey.org 
 
Heidi Bettencourt 
Director of Sales & Marketing 
Hyatt Regency Monterey Hotel and Spa 
(831) 657‐6570 
Heidi.Bettencourt@Hyatt.com 
 
Jonathan Reich 
Associate Director of Sales 
Hyatt Regency Monterey Hotel and Spa 
(831) 657‐6571 
jonathan.reich@hyatt.com  
 
 
 
 
 

 
Timothy McGill 
Director of Sales and Marketing 
Asilomar Conference Grounds 
(831) 642‐4226 
Mcgill‐Timothy@Aramark.com  
 
Julie Weaver 
General Manager 
Pebble Beach Resorts 
(831) 622‐6650 
WeaverJ@PebbleBeach.com  
 
Sammy Ramos 
Director of Sales 
La Playa 
(831) 293‐6108 
SRamos@LaPlayaHotel.com  
 
Tracy Hunter 
Senior Sales Manager 
La Playa 
(831) 293‐6106 
THunter@LaPlayaHotel.com 
 
Carol Chorbajian 
Business Owner 
CCM&E Destination Services 
(831) 646‐5952 
Carol@CCM‐E.com  
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 


